



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

1/27/2021 9:59:07 AM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7434

Proposal: T2816

Project: 437407-1-52-01

Letting Date: 1/27/2021

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: CR 200A

Question: 32164: Can you please provide the load rating for the existing bridge? Posted: 1/15/2021 2:39:55 PM

Answer: The Load Rating for the existing Bridge is shown on Page 43 of 49 of the Bridge Inspection Report available at CPP Online Ordering. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/21/2021 9:09:03 AM

Question: 32165: Can you please provide additional information on the temporary ACROW bridge? Will FDOT provide the bridge? Pick up from what location/address? Any details for connection to temporary steel pipe piles? Posted: 1/15/2021 2:44:57 PM

Answer: 1) Additional information can be found in FDOT Standard Index 102-200. 2) Temporary detour bridge components are available from FDOT. Refer to Index 102-200 (1 of 7) for FDOT Storage Facility location and contact number. 3) Details for steel pipe pile foundations and connection details are provided in FDOT Standard Index 102-230. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/20/2021 2:53:12 PM

Question: 32276: There appears to be a viable detour for the demolition of the existing bridge and the construction of the new bridge. Will the Department consider a CSI proposal for the elimination of the ACROW bridge, the temporary pavement, and temporary fill ? If yes, then can we eliminate this from our pricing due next week ? Posted: 1/20/2021 7:46:36 AM

Answer: No. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 1/20/2021 2:53:42 PM

Question: 32278: Is the budget for this project correct ? It seems to be awfully low for the nature of the work. Posted: 1/20/2021 7:54:48 AM

Answer: Yes. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/20/2021 2:54:01 PM

Question: 32279: Can you please tell me if Kent Ponder and Carrie Smithearth will be managing this project ? Posted: 1/20/2021 8:39:59 AM

Answer: ETM was selected as the CEI for this project. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/20/2021 2:54:38 PM

Question: 32280: Is temporary sod paid for under pay item 0570 1 2 ? Posted: 1/20/2021 8:41:04 AM

Answer: No, Temporary Sod will be paid under Special Detour Pay Item (102-2-300). Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/20/2021 2:54:57 PM

Question: 32282: If temporary sod is not paid for under pay item 0750 1 2, then which pay item will it be paid under ? Posted: 1/20/2021 9:29:23 AM

Answer: Temporary Sod will be paid under Special Detour Pay Item (102- 2-300). Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 1/20/2021 2:55:15 PM